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Gazette NOTICE 
All applications for Tariff Industry Assistance submitted from 1st October 1987 until 31st December 1987 are to denote Tariff 
Classifications in both CCCN and HCDCS formats. 

TARIFF INDUSTRY ASSISTANCE (ADVERTISEMENT) NOTICE NO. 1987/38 
Applications Advertised for Objection 

Closing Date for Objections 29 October 1987 

No. 176 

Notice is hereby given that the following applications have been made in respect of the goods advertised in the Schedule to this 
notice. Any person wishing to lodge an objection must do so in writing, to the "" Port of lodgement indicated by the reference 
number, before 29 October 1987. All submissions must include: 

the Tariff Industry Assistance (Advertisement) Notice number; 
the Tariff item; 
the Port; and 
Reference number. 

2 All submissions from local manufacturers must include: 
the range of alternative goods made locally; 
the grounds on which objection is made (including reasons why the local product is a sui table al ternati ve); 
present and potential output; 
details of factory cost in terms of materials, labour, overheads, including the proportion of domestic and imported content. 

3 All submissions objecting to a request for the imposition of duty must include: 
reasons why the local product on which protection is sought is not a suitable alternative; 
full technical details of the goods against which tariff protection is sought. 

4 Where further information is required in order to make a submission an objector should contact the applicant in writing and refer a 
copy of the enquiry to the port where the application was lodged quoting the details in paragraph I above. 

5 Any submission not supported by the information required in the paragraphs above will not be regarded as a valid objection. 

Tariff 
Item 

32.03.005 
"(3202.90.01) 

32.09.005 
"(3209.10.09) 

32.09.005 
"(3209.10.09) 

Description of Goods 

Baychrome CL 

CURRENT APPROVAL 
Leather pigments in the following colours only; 
Shading or matt black 
Green 
Purple 
Codmium yellow 
Frame red 
REQUESTED APPROVAL 
Leather pigments in the following colours only; 
Shading or matt black 
Green 
Purple 
Cadmium yellow 
Frame red 
Primrose yellow 
Yellow 
Light brown 
Tan 
Rubine 
Violet 
Dark Blue 
Deep Black 
White 
White HS 

32.12.009 Can lining compound, Weidox SP63 
"(3214.90.09) 

32.13.009 CURRENT APPROVAL 
·(3215.19.00) Computer printer ink cartridges 

32.13.009 
·(3215.19.00) 
33.06.039 
·(3304.20.00) 

33.06.039 
"(3304.10.00) 

REQUESTED APPROVAL 
Printer ink cartridges 
Eye pencils, and eyebrow pencils 

Cosmetic pencils viz lip pencils 

38.19.001 Dossolite 1400-72 being a protective lining in tundishes 
"(3816.00.00) against the extreme heat of molten metals being past 

therein. Ten tonnes only 

38.19.089 RX284 Polyol silicate vehicle, being an organic ethyl 
·(2839.90.00) silicate solution 

39.01.211 Emulsifier W being a diphenyl polyglycol ether 
"(3901.90.00) derivative 

Name and Address 
of Applicant 

Bayer New Zealand Ltd 
PO Box 38-405 
Petone 
WELLINGTON 

W.E. Lewisham (Merchants) Ltd 
C/-G.N. Bowerman, Tariff Consultant 
Colebrook Bros. Ltd 
PO Box 1296 
AUCKLAND 

Dairy Containers Ltd 
CI -PO Box 984 
AUCKLAND 

Ivan Imports Ltd 
CI -Ivan W McNicholl, 
Tariff Consultant 
PO Box 1024 
WELLINGTON 

Revlon New Zealand Ltd 
PO Box 1875 
AUCKLAND 
Revlon New Zealand Ltd 
PO Box 1875 
AUCKLAND 
Heat Containment Industries Ltd 
cl -Concord Clearances Ltd 
PO Box 2070 
AUCKLAND 
Taubmans International (NZ) Ltd 
PO Box 14064 
Miramar 
WELLINGTON 
Bayer New Zealand Ltd 
PO Box 38-405 
Petone 
WELLINGTON 

Part 
II 

Ref. 

99 

99 

99 

99 

99 

99 
99 

99 

99 

99 

Appn. 
Ref. 
No. 

liN 720474 

580943G 

AI{ 701015L 

AI{ 700088H 

700075J 

liN 720473 
AI{ 700967E 

AI{ 701021E 

AI{ 701022C 

liN 720396 

liN 720460 

"Category 
of 

Appn. 

A 

VA 

VA 

A 

VA 

VA 
A 

A 

A 

A 

A 


