3

NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE

Gazette NOTICE

All applications for Tariff Industry Assistance submitted from 1st October 1987 until 31st December 1987 are to denote Tariff Classifications in both CCCN and HCDCS formats.

TARIFF INDUSTRY ASSISTANCE (ADVERTISEMENT) NOTICE NO. 1987/38 Applications Advertised for Objection

Closing Date for Objections 29 October 1987

- Notice is hereby given that the following applications have been made in respect of the goods advertised in the Schedule to this notice. Any person wishing to lodge an objection must do so in writing, to the ** Port of lodgement indicated by the reference 1 number, before 29 October 1987. All submissions must include: the Tariff Industry Assistance (Advertisement) Notice number;
 - the Tariff item:
 - the Port; and
 - Reference number.
- 2 All submissions from local manufacturers must include:
 - the range of alternative goods made locally;
 - the grounds on which objection is made (including reasons why the local product is a suitable alternative);
 - present and potential output;
 - details of factory cost in terms of materials, labour, overheads, including the proportion of domestic and imported content. All submissions objecting to a request for the imposition of duty must include:
 - reasons why the local product on which protection is sought is not a suitable alternative;
 - full technical details of the goods against which tariff protection is sought.
- Where further information is required in order to make a submission an objector should contact the applicant in writing and refer a copy of the enquiry to the port where the application was lodged quoting the details in paragraph 1 above.

Any submission not supported by the information required in the paragraphs above will not be regarded as a valid objection. 5

Tariff Item	Description of Goods	Name and Address of Applicant	Part II Ref.	Appn. Ref. No.	*Category of Appn.
32.03.005 *(3202.90.01) 32.09.005		Bayer New Zealand Ltd PO Box 38-405 Petone WELLINGTON	99	WN 720474	A
(3209.10.09)	CURRENT APPROVAL Leather pigments in the following colours only; Shading or matt black Green Purple Codmium yellow Frame red	W.E. Lewisham (Merchants) Ltd C/-G.N. Bowerman, Tariff Consultant Colebrook Bros. Ltd PO Box 1296 AUCKLAND	99	580943	g va
32.09.005 *(3209.10.09)	REQUESTED APPROVAL Leather pigments in the following colours only; Shading or matt black Green Purple Codmium yellow Frame red Primrose yellow		99	AK 701015	L VA
	Yellow Light brown Tan Rubine Violet Dark Blue Deep Black White White HS				
2.12.009 (3214.90.09)	Can lining compound, Weidox SP63	Dairy Containers Ltd C/-PO Box 984 AUCKLAND	99	AK 700088	H A
2.13.009 (3215.19.00)	CURRENT APPROVAL Computer printer ink cartridges	Ivan Imports Ltd C/-Ivan W McNicholl, Tariff Consultant PO Box 1024 WELLINGTON	99	700075	J VA
2.13.009	REQUESTED APPROVAL	WELLING TON			
(3215.19.00)	Printer ink cartridges		99	WN 720473	VA
3.06.039 (3304.20.00)	Eye pencils, and eyebrow pencils	Revlon New Zealand Ltd PO Box 1875 AUCKLAND	99	AK 700967	E A
3.06.039 (3304.10.00)	Cosmetic pencils viz lip pencils	Revlon New Zealand Ltd PO Box 1875 AUCKLAND	99	AK 701021	E A
3.19.001 (3816.00.00)	Dossolite 1400-72 being a protective lining in tundishes against the extreme heat of molten metals being past therein. Ten tonnes only	Heat Containment Industries Ltd C/-Concord Clearances Ltd PO Box 2070 AUCKLAND	99	AK 701022	
8.19.089 (2839.90.00)	RX284 Polyol silicate vehicle, being an organic ethyl silicate solution	Taubmans International (NZ) Ltd PO Box 14064 Miramar WELLINGTON	99	WN 720396	A
9.01.211 (3901.90.00)	Emulsifier W being a diphenyl polyglycol ether derivative	Bayer New Zealand Ltd PO Box 38-405 Petone	••	WN 720460	A
		WELLINGTON			